

West Bengal Form No. 3890
H.C. Criminal Form No.(M)20.

ORDER-SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, 24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.

Special Case No. 10 of 2024
(Kasba P.S. Case No. 380 of 2022 dtd. 28.11.2022)

State
Versus
Soumendra Nath Banerjee

Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 04 dtd. 22.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Sole accused Soumendra Nath Banerjee on interim bail is present and files hazira. One petition is also filed on behalf of the accused for confirmation of interim bail. That prayer is considered and interim bail is extended upto next date.

Ld. PP Pradip Sadhukhan is present. It is submitted that in the C.D. there is no copy of documents to be supplied. Thus, the case is adjourned for today on that ground. I.O. is directed to prepare the set of copy of documents along with the list of relied upon and not relied upon documents to supply to the accused persons positively on next date.

Copy of this order is to be sent to the O/C, Kasba P.S. for necessary communication to the I.O. Sanjay Kr. Singh for strict compliance of the order of the court.

To fix 03.06.2025 for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Judge(WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.