

Special Case No. 10 of 2024
(Kasba P.S. Case No. 380 of 2022 dtd. 28.11.2022)
Present : Smt. Kumkum Singha, Judge

Order no. 08 dtd. 29.07.2025

Sole accused Soumendra Nath Banerjee on court bail appears virtually.

Ld. PP. Pradip Sadhukhan is present. Nothing has been submitted today regarding admission of document of prosecution. Thus, the case is to be fixed on evidence giving another opportunity to submit regarding admission of any document of prosecution on the date of evidence.

To fix **19.08.2025** for evidence of CSW.1 and admission of any document of prosecution, if any. Issue summon accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-
Judge (WB-00712)
24-Parganas 1st Special Court, Alipore.